阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

needs. For special requests call 972-371-4348.
D
S
1
1
1
0
10-Tap Silicon Delay Line
_____________________________________________________________________ 5
10% 10%
IN
TAP1 TAP2 TAP9 TAP10
10% 10%
Figure 1. Logic Diagram
PART TOTAL DELAY* (ns) DELAY/TAP (ns)
DS1110-50 50 5
DS1110-60 60 6
DS1110-75 75 7.5
DS1110-80 80 8
DS1110-100 100 10
DS1110-125 125 12.5
DS1110-150 150 15
DS1110-175 175 17.5
DS1110-200 200 20
DS1110-250 250 25
DS1110-300 300 30
DS1110-350 350 35
DS1110-400 400 40
DS1110-450 450 45
DS1110-500 500 50
Table 1. Part Number by Delay (tPHL, tPLH)
VILIN
OUT
0.8V

Rise and Fall Time 3ns max
Pulse Width 500ns (1µs for -500ns)
Period 1µs (2µs for -500ns)
Table 2. Test Conditions
Note: The above conditions are for test only and do not restrict
the operation of the device under other data sheet conditions.
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 6813
Selector Guide
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOTAL
DELAY
(ns)*
DS1110E-50 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 50
DS1110E-60 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 60
DS1110E-75 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 75
DS1110E-80 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 80
DS1110E-100 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 100
DS1110E-125 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 125
DS1110E-150 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 150
DS1110E-175 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 175
DS1110E-200 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 200
DS1110E-250 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 250
DS1110E-300 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 300
DS1110E-350 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 350
DS1110E-400 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 400
DS1110E-450 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 450
DS1110E-500 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 500
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOTAL
DELAY
(ns)*
DS1110S-50 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 50
DS1110S-60 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 60
DS1110S-75 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 75
DS1110S-80 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 80
DS1110S-100 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 100
DS1110S-125 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 125
DS1110S-150 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 150
DS1110S-175 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 175
DS1110S-200 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 200
DS1110S-250 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 250
DS1110S-300 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 300
DS1110S-350 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 350
DS1110S-400 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 400
DS1110S-450 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 450
DS1110S-500 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 500
*Custom delays are available.
D
S
1